"Shri Jivanlal G. Parmar" ના નામનો "Gold Plated Silver Medal" સ્નાતક કક્ષાએ પશુચિકિત્સા અને પશુપાલન મહાવિદ્યાલય, આ.કૃ.યુ., આણંદના દસમાં સેમેસ્ટરના અંતે સૌથી વધુ ગુણ (OGPA) મેળવતી વિદ્યાર્થીનીને એનાયત કરવા અને તેના વિનિયમો મંજુર કરવા બાબત.

આજ઼ંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી આજ઼ંદ

વંચાણે લીધોઃ તા.૧૫–૬–૨૦૧૫ ના રોજ આશંદ ખાતે મળેલ નિયામક મંડળની ૩૮મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોંધના મુદ્દા નં.૩૮.૬.

–ઃ જાહેરનામું :–

આથી સંબંધકર્તા સર્વેને જાણ માટે જાહેર કરવામાં આવે છે કે, તા.૧૫–*૬*–૨૦૧૫ ના રોજ આણંદ ખાતે મળેલ નિયામક મંડળની ૩૮મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોંધના મુદ્દા નં.૩૮.*૬* થી નીચે મુજબ ઠરાવવામાં આવેલ છે.

અાથી ઠરાવવામાં આવે છે કે "Shri Jivanlal G. Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal" સ્નાતક કક્ષાએ પશુચિકિત્સા અને પશુપાલન મહાવિદ્યાલય, આ.કૃ.યુ., આણંદના દસમાં સેમેસ્ટરના અંતે સૌથી વધુ ગુણ (OGPA) મેળવતી વિદ્યાર્થીનીને એનાયત કરવાના "Appendix" મુજબના વિનિયમો વિદ્યાપરિષદની ભલામણ મુજબ નિયામક મંડળ મંજુર કરે છે.

જા.નં.આકૃયુ/વિક/GJ Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal/૪૪૨—૫૭/૧૫ તા.૨૩—૬–૨૦૧૫ (એસ.એચ.અકબરી) નિયામક વિદ્યાર્થી કલ્યાણ

નકલ સવિનય રવાના ::-

- ૧. નિયામક મંડળના સર્વે સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.
- ર. વિદ્યાપરિષદના સર્વે સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.
- યુનિવર્સિટીના તમામ અધિકારી શ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.
- ૪. તમામ યુનિટ/સબ યુનિટ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.

નકલ ૨વાના :

- ૧. કુલપતિશ્રીના ૨હસ્ય સચિવશ્રી, આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી,આણંદ
- ૨. કુલસચિવશ્રીના અંગત મદદનીશ, આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી,આણંદ
- 💶૩. એકેકેમીક / બોર્ડ શાખા તરફ (કુલસચિવશ્રી, આંકૃયુ, આણંદ) (વધારાની ૧૦ નકલો)
 - ૪. પરીક્ષા શાખા (કુલસચિવશ્રી, આકૃયુ, આશંદ) તરફ (૫ નકલો)
 - પ. સિલેકટ ફાઈલ / જાહેરનામા ફાઈલ

APPENDIX

In exercise of the power vested in Section 20(1) (xxv) of the Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act, 2004 (Gujarat Act No. 5 of 2004), the Board of Management here by institutes a prize in the name of "Shri Jivanlal G. Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal" and approves following regulations governing the said prize as recommended by the Academic Council.

Regulations governing Shri Jivanlal G. Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal

Name of the prize shall be "Shri Jivanlal G. Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal" 1. The amount of endowment of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lac only) received from 2. the donor shall suitably be invested by the Comptroller in the form of fixed deposit

in any Nationalized Bank.

6

The annual realization of the endowment shall be credited to the "University Fund". 3.

The medal shall be awarded every year to a regular girl student who secures 4. the highest Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA) at the end of X semesters of B. V. Sc. & A. H. degree programme.

> In the event of a tie, the awardee shall be selected on the basis of the highest Grade Point Average (GPA) in the IX semester under the B.V.Sc. & A.H. degree programme.

> In the event of a further tie, the awardee shall be selected on the basis of highest Grade Point Average (GPA) obtained at the end of fourth year board examination (VII & VIII semesters).

- A student shall not to eligible for the award of the Cash Prize she (i) Secures 2) less than 6.0 grade point or secure 'F' (fail) grade or 'US' (Un-satisfactory) grade or 'I' (incomplete) grade at any time in any course (ii) has dropped (Barring Withdrawal) the course as a regular student, (iii) left the course incomplete (vi) was punished under the "Discipline Rules" for the students of the Anand Agricultural University or punished for use of "Unfair means" under Anand Agricultural University examination regulations up to the end of final year examination.
- The prize shall be awarded in the form of a medal engraved with the words "Shri 5. Jivanlal G. Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal"

The Registrar shall prepare the list of students pursuing the course of B.V.Sc. & A.H. of Anand Agricultural University who fulfill the condition mentioned in 4(1) & 4(2) above and shall present the same to the committee constituted to decide the awardee.

Following committee shall decide the awardee for the "Shri Jivanlal G. 2) Parmar Gold Plated Silver Medal"

Principal and Dean, Veterinary Science a) A.A.U., Anand

Registrar, A.A.U., Anand b)

- Member - Member Secretary Director of Students' Welfare, A.A.U., Anand

- Chairman

The decision of the Committee shall be final.

The prize shall be announced and awarded to the Awardee on the occasion of 7 1) the Convocation of the University.

The endowment shall suitably be acknowledged by the Anand Agricultural University on the occasion of Convocation of the University.

The endowment shall suitably be incorporated in the Annual Report of the Anand 8. Agricultural University.

Name

Endowment

Eligibility

Form of the prize Procedure

Committee

Announcement of prize

181115

Principal & Dean . Veterinary Science Colleg ANAND